# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 07/01/20 TO 12/01/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
NUMBER 14/346	Brendan Duggan	E	10/01/2020	development consisting of the following: - (1) change of use & amalgamation of existing units 10, 11, 12 & 13 from warehouse & office space to light industrial unit which will be used to manufacture plastic products (floor area = 2293m2); (2) carrying out of alterations to elevations of existing building; (3) provision of first floor office space in existing building with additional floor area of 231m2; (4) construction of an extension to side elevation with additional floor area of 266m2, provision of 6 no. silos for raw material storage, each with a capacity of 99.7m3, a rain water harvesting tank and water chiller; (5) relocation of existing site entrance and construction of new boundary walls and fencing; (6) revised car parking layout and provision of loading bays; (7) signage & 3 no. flag poles and (8) carrying out of ancillary site development works Units 10, 11, 12 & 13 GWI Business Park Union Road Collooney	RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
				Co. Sligo			

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 07/01/20 TO 12/01/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/4	Frank & Imelda Boyle	P	10/01/2020	development consisting of demolition of existing two storey dwelling, construction of new two storey (over basement) dwelling, and all associated and ancillary works including new domestic waste water treatment system.  Tully Strandhill Road Sligo F91 FE02			

Total: 2

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 07/01/2020 TO 12/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
19/460	Mary Healy	R	13/11/2019	development consisting of the retention of conversion of doctor's surgery to dwelling house	10/01/2020	P9/20
10/4/0		D	4.444.40040	2 The Commons Ballymote Co. Sligo F56 TX37	00/01/2020	D1/20
19/462	Conal & Olivia O'Regan	Р	14/11/2019	development consisting of (1) Demolition of the existing dwelling house and sheds, (2) Construction of a new two storey dwelling house and single storey domestic garage together with all associated site works	08/01/2020	P1/20
				Main Street  Muckduff Td  Enniscrone  Co. Sligo		
19/463	Danny Dwyer	Р	14/11/2019	development consisting of the construction of a detached two car domestic garage	09/01/2020	P8/20
				Blennick Rock Rosses Upper Rosses Point Co. Sligo F91 Y6ER		

#### 

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 07/01/2020 TO 12/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
19/465	Justin Kelleher	Р	15/11/2019	development consisting of (1) construct revised extension to existing dwelling house which was previously granted planning permission under PL 16/67; (2) carry out alerations and refurbishments to existing dwelling house associated with the proposed works, together with all ancillary site works	08/01/2020	P2/20
				Finnure		
				Dromard		
				Co. Sligo		
19/468	Irish Forestry Unit Trust (IForUT)	Р	20/11/2019	development consisting of the construction of 2 no. forest bell mouth entrances onto public roads including all other associated site works	09/01/2020	P7/20
				Seefin		
				Cloonloo		
				Co. Sligo		
19/469	Irish Forestry Unit Trust (IForUT)	Р	20/11/2019	development consisting of the construction of a forest bell mouth entrance onto a public road including all other associated site works	09/01/2020	P6/20
				Seefin Cloonloo Co. Sligo		

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 07/01/2020 TO 12/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 19/470	APPLICANTS NAME Frank Gallagher	APP. TYPE R	DATE RECEIVED 20/11/2019	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of (a) Retain alterations to front and rear elevations of existing garage. (b) Change of use of garage to extension of existing veterinary practice for office and retail purposed only, including erection of advertising signage to front elevation and internal modifications, together with all ancillary site works and services  Teeling Street Rallymote	M.O. DATE 10/01/2020	M.O. NUMBER P10/20
				Ballymote Co. Sligo		

Total: 7

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

#### DATE: 17/01/2020 TIME: 14:27:20 PAGE: 1

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 07/01/2020 TO 12/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

DATE: 17/01/2020 TIME: 14:43:42 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 07/01/2020 TO 12/01/2020

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 07/01/2020 TO 12/01/2020

B.P. DATE 10/01/2020

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APP. TYPE	DECISON DATE	L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
19/310	Knoxpark Developments Ltd The Crescent Boyle Co. Roscommon	P	06/12/2019	C	development for 1. Permission to construct 13 dwelling houses (12 no. 3 bed semi detached, 1 no. detached bungalow) with in existing housing development currently being completed known as Carraig Abhainn, with connection to existing services and associated works. 2. Alterations to internal roads layout of existing permitted development to facilitate new dwellings with alterations to site boundaries as permitted under PL 99/81 and PL 16/179 refers  Carraig Abhainn  Knoxspark  Ballisodare  Co.Sligo

Total: